Received: 01/31/2001 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/01/2001

..DID: 14689

..TXT: PSC NO: 15 ELECTRICITY LEAF: 251

COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION REVISION: 1

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/01 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 0

STAMPS: Issued in Compliance with Order in C.96-E-0909 dated January 26, 2001

Cancelled by 2 Rev. Leaf No. 251 Effective 11/01/2001 RECEIVED: 01/31/01 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 02/01/01

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 13 (Cont'd)

<u>LARGE POWER SUBSTATION AND TRANSMISSION SERVICE</u> (Cont'd)

REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT (Cont'd)

4. <u>Notices to Central Hudson</u>

Any notice required by this agreement to be provided to Central Hudson must be addressed to the Central Hudson representative executing this contract and will not be effective until received.

5. Customer Confirmation of Election of Requirements Alternative

Customer confirms that it has selected Alternative ____, as defined in paragraph 1 hereof, as its requirements option that shall be applicable during the term hereof, unless and until Customer exercises its right to select another alternative pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 2 hereof.

	hereof.	0110 01101	0.1001110170	P all b daile	00 0110	F-01-		Faragrafi	_
Accept	ted:								
Custor	mer:			Central	Hudson	Gas &	Electric	Corporation	n
Title	:			By:					_
Date:				Date: _					

Issued by: Arthur R. Upright, Senior Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York